Five Cents ($61,803.75), under and by Paragraph 4 of
the April 25, 2017, Court Order.3

(3) Payment in full of the judgment, together
with interest accrued thereon to the date of payment,
entered in favor of the Master against Defendants,
jointly and severally, in the amount of Thirty-Seven
Thousand Ninety-One Dollars and 25 Cents
($37,091.25), under and by Paragraph 4 of this Order.4 

(a) Upon payment of all currently
outstanding judgments and invoices, the remaining
balance of the $500,000.00 shall be deposited into an
IOLTA interest bearing account. 

(4) Payment of invoices, to the extent

[...]

such code inspection and review and for such correction of the code
non-compliances determined shall be paid by the Master to extent
the amounts of the invoices approved by him exceed the
unexpended balance of the Ten Thousand Dollar ($10,00.00)
portion of the Fifteen Thousand Dollar ($15,000.00) escrow
currently held by North Coventry Township pursuant to and in
accordance the Paragraph 1 of the April 25, 2017, Court Order.

(5) Payment of invoices, to the extent
approved by the Master, which are submitted to the
Master by such real estate appraiser, who shall be

[...]

8 Payment of invoices, to the extent approved by the Master, for
such appraisal shall be paid by the Master to extent the amounts
of the invoices approved by the Master exceed the unexpended
balance of the Five Thousand Dollar ($5,000.00) portion of the
Fifteen Thousand Dollar ($15,000.00) escrow currently held by
North Coventry Township pursuant to and in accordance the
Paragraph 2 of the April 25, 2017, Court Order.

unless otherwise directed by the Court, as indicated in
the approved final accounting. 

3. The personal financial information for each of the

[...]

Master in accordance with or pursuant to this Order,
provided, however, that the Master shall or may
disclose and deliver the originals or copies of such
personal financial information to the Court and to such
other persons as the Court may authorize or direct. 

4. Judgment in the amount of Thirty-Seven
Thousand Ninety-One Dollars and 25 Cents
($37,091.25) is hereby entered against Josephine M.
Tripodi and Geri Carr Tripodi, Defendants, jointly and
severally, in favor John A. Koury, Jr., Esquire, Master,
for fees and costs of the Master, for the period August
12, 2016, through June 7, 2019, as set forth in the